TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reliant Resources, Inc.		04/21/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliant Energy, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Main St
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428481	POWER CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)537-3872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-497-3872

Email: gmachetta@reliant.com
Correspondent Name: Gary M. Machetta
Address Line 1: 1000 Main St

Address Line 2: #1777

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Machetta
Signature:	/GMM/
Date:	06/25/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0754 \$40,00 24;

900165579

source=Reliant#page1.tif source=Reliant#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0755



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 08 2004

Corporations Section

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to the law governing the undersigned corporation or limited liability company, the entity makes this application to amend its certificate of authority to transact business in Texas and provides the following information:

The name of the entity as it ourrently	appears on the records of the secretary of state
·	appears on the records of the secretary of state
of Texas is Reliant Resources, Inc.	
•	unavailable and the entity elected to use an following.) The assumed name of the entity as it e secretary of state is
A certificate of authority was issued to	the entity on the following date: 9/18/2000
The name has been changed to Relian	t Energy, Inc.
☐ The entity name has not been char	iged.
If applicable, the name that it elects to	use hereafter in the state of Texas is
N/A	
It desires to pursue in Texas purpose	s other than, or in addition to, those authorized
by its certificate of authority, as follow	75+ N/A
It is authorized to pursue such purpo laws of which it is organized.	se or purposes in the state or country under the
It desires to change the statement(s) original or amended certificate of auth	nority to read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Reliant	Energy, Inc.
The name of the corporation is Reliant	Reliant Resources, Inc.
The name of the corporation is Reliant	
•	Reliant Resources, Inc. Name of Entity
	Reliant Resources, Inc. Name of Entity By Wendi S. Zerwas
	Reliant Resources, Inc. Name of Entity By Wasting Towns

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0756



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RELIANT RESOURCES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RELIANT ENERGY, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 7:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3073308

DATE: 04-26-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0757

3271860 8320

040301307

RECORDED: 06/25/2010